the Statement of Changes in Net Position.  These changes are more fully described in the following tables.

Correction of Errors in Previously Issued Financial Statements – The Hospital omitted one lease and used an
incorrect amortization schedule during the adoption of GASB Statement No. 87, Leases, during the year
ended December 31, 2022.  This resulted in changes to various line items in the December 31, 2023
Statement of Net Position, Statement of Revenues and Expenses, and the Statement of Changes in Net
Position.  These changes are more fully described in the following tables.

42

WEST CALCASIEU-CAMERON HOSPITAL
Sulphur, Louisiana

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
December 31, 2024 and 2023

Note 21- Change in Accounting Principal and Correction of an Error (Continued)

During the year ended December 31, 2024, the adoption of GASB Statement No. 101, Compensated
Absences, and the correction of errors resulted in the following changes to the December 31, 2023 financial
statements:

Account

 Balances as
of December
31, 2023, as
Previously
Reported

Change in
Accounting

Principal
(GASB 101)

Correction of
an Error

(GASB 96)

Correction
of an Error
(GASB 87)

Balances as of
December 31, 2023,

as Restated
Right-of-use assets  $   4,626,942 $   - $   - $   295,198  $   4,922,140
Allowance for amortization
   of right-of-use assets  $(3,969,944) $   - $   - $   (81,180)  $(4,051,124)
Accrued compensation and
   retirement  $   4,405,121 $  660,251 $   - $   -  $  5,065,372
Right-of-use liability due
   within one year  $   206,786 $   - $   - $   16,627  $   223,413
Right-of-use liability due in
   more than one year  $   397,199 $   - $   - $  4 06,533  $   803,732
Subscription-based information
   technology liability due
   within one year  $   315,168 $   - $  182,454 $   -  $   497,622
Subscription-based information
   technology liability due in
   more than one year  $   327,145 $   - $   296,170 $   -  $   623,315
Administrative salaries  $   5,057,554 $ (24,049) $   - $   -  $ 5,033,505
Administrative general
   expenses  $   9,518,095 $ (26,611) $   - $   -  $ 9,491,484
Depreciation and amortization
   expenses  $   4,539,045 $   - $   - $   9,840  $ 4,548,885
Interest expense on right-of-
   use leases  $   187,988 $   - $   - $(117,648)  $   70,340
Interest expense on
   subscription-based
   information technology
   arrangements  $   269,899 $   - $ (136,058) $   -  $   133,841

43

WEST CALCASIEU-CAMERON HOSPITAL
Sulphur, Louisiana

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
December 31, 2024 and 2023

Note 21- Change in Accounting Principal and Correction of an Error (Continued)

The Hospital reduced its beginning net position for the year ending December 31, 2023 in the amount of
$1,642,543 for the adoption of GASB Statement No. 101, Compensated Absences, and the correction of
errors as shown above. These adjustments resulted in the following changes to the January 1, 2023 net
position:

Account

 Balances as
of January 1,

2023, as